Voters were checked into the hall by Barbara E. Burke and Nancy E. Kennedy. 
There were 166 voters present for this meeting. 
ARTICLE 1: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from avail­
able unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of eleven thousand seven 
hundred-fifty dollars, ($11,750.00) for purposes of treating the 25 weed infested acres of 
Pratt Pond to eradicate the Cabomba weed, or, to take any action relative thereto. 

Voted: That the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds in the Trea­
sury, the sum of eleven thousand seven hundred-fifty dollars, ($11,750.00) for purposes of 
treating the 25 weed infested acres of Pratt Pond to eradicate the Cabomba weed. 
ARTICLE 2: To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of eight thousand, eight 
hundred dollars ($8,800.00), collected from the water connection fees, in the Treasury, to 
the Water Maintenance Account, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Voted: Unanimously to pass-over this Article. 
ARTICLE 3: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from avail­
able unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or, transfer the sum of eighteen thousand dollars 
($18,000.00), or any other sum to the Water Maintenance Account, or, to take any other 
action relative thereto. 

Voted: Unanimously that the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds 
in the Treasury, the sum of eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000.00) to the Water Mainte 
nance Account 
ARTICLE 4: To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of six thousand and fifty-fivi 

dollars ($6,055.00) from the Treatment Toxicity Account to the Treatment maintenance 
Account, or, to take any other acdon relative thereto. 

Voted: Unanimously that the Town transfer the sum of six thousand fifty-five dollars 
($6,055.00) from the Treatment Toxicity Account to the Treatment Maintenance Account. 
ARTICLE 5: To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of six thousand four hundred 
seventy-five dollars ($6,475.00), collected from the sewer connection fees, in the Treasury, 
to the Treatment Maintenance Account, or to take any other action relative thereto. 

Voted: Unanimously to pass-over this Article. 
ARTICLE 6: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from avail­
able unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000.00), or any other sum to the Treatment Maintenance Account, or to take any other 
acdon relative thereto. 

Voted: Unanimously that the Town appropriate form available unappropriated funds 
in the Treasury, the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00), or any other sum to the 
Treatment Maintenance Account, or to take any other action relative thereto. 
ARTICLE 7: To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of eight thousand, nine 
hundred and fifty-seven dollars ($8,957.00), collected from the sewer surcharge, in the 
Treasury to the Sewer Treatment Improvement Account, or to take any other action relative 
thereto. 

Voted: That the Town transfer the sum of eight thousand, nine hundred and fifty-seven 
dollars ($8,957.00), collected from the sewer surcharge to the Sewer Treatment Mainte­
nance Account 
ARTICLE 8: To see if the Town will vote to expand the duties of the Animal Inspector to 
include additional duties of Animal Control Officer, or to take any other action relative

[...]

ment of Public Works Improvement of Roads Account, said monies to be received from the 
Commonwealth in partial payments earmarked for Highway Fund of Town roads, or, to 
take any other action relative thereto. 

Voted: Unanimously that the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds 
in the Treasury the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) to the Department of 
Public Works Improvement of Roads Account, said monies to be received from the Com­
monwealth in partial payments earmarked for Highway Fund of Town roads. 
ARTICLE 11: To see if the Town will vote to transfer the following sum of money to the

[...]

Chapter 44, Section 4 and to issue a note or notes 
therefore payable within one year in accordance with G.L. Chapter 44, Section 17. 
ARTICLE 5: To see if die Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from avail­
able unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of eighty six thousand, seven 
hundred ninety-eight dollars ($86,798.00), or any other sum, in conformity with Chapter 
32, Section 22 (7)(c)(ii) of the General Laws relative to the Pension, Expense, Worker's 
Compensation and Military Service Funds of the Worcester County Retirement System for 
the fiscal period which begins on July 1,1994 through June 30,1995, or, to take any other